
UMary (10-16) -vs- St. Cloud State (21-9)
3/22/2026 at St. Cloud, Minn. (Husky Dome)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Porter, Justyce (8-4)
Loss: Johnson, Arria (6-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Keith Cook First: Kindra Witthus Third Base: Kelly Ternes 
Start: 11:45 am   Time: 1:00   Attendance: 71   Weather: Dome

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
UMary 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
St. Cloud State 8 0 0 0 X 8 9 1

UMary 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McLaughlin, Kaitlyn cf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Bergmann, Janelle lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cota, Jianna c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Waldron, Bree dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Retuta, Ariana 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
Sparrow, Daisy 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
Hastings, Genevieve ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shamanski, Madison 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mallari, Jenel rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Gomez, Olivia rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Arria p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 0 1 0 5 0 6

SH: Cota, Jianna (1)
E: Sparrow, Daisy (1)

St. Cloud State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Holmes, Brooke 3b 3 1 2 2 0 0 1
Weiss, Bethany 1b 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
Roe, Sydney dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Honeycutt, Morgan c 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Collins, Kaylee lf 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
Frechette, Grace ss 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Dahmen, Grace 2b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Harms, Hannah cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jansen, Rowan rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Porter, Justyce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 8 9 7 1 2 3

2B: Holmes, Brooke (1); Weiss, Bethany (1)
E: Frechette, Grace (1)
DP: 1

UMary IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnson, Arria (L, 6-5) 4.0 9 8 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 22 23 2 8 –
Totals 9 8 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 22 23 2 8

St. Cloud State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Porter, Justyce (W, 8-4) 5.0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 15 21 3 11 –
Totals 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 15 21 3 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UMary - Top of 1st MAR SCS
McLaughlin,K walked. 0 0
Bergmann, J. reached on an error by ss; McLaughlin,K advanced to second. 0 0
Cota, J grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Bergmann, J. advanced to second; McLaughlin,K advanced to third. 0 0
Waldron, B grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Retuta, A. grounded out to 2b. 0 0

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 1st MAR SCS
Holmes, B. singled to left center. 0 0
Weiss, B. singled through the left side; Holmes, B. advanced to second. 0 0
Roe, S. singled to third base, bunt; Weiss, B. advanced to second; Holmes, B. advanced to third. 0 0
Honeycutt, M reached on a fielder's choice; Roe, S. advanced to second; Weiss, B. advanced to third;
Holmes, B. out at home 3b to c. 0 0
Collins, K. singled to right center, 2 RBI; Honeycutt, M advanced to second; Roe, S. scored; Weiss, B.
scored. 0 2
Frechette, G walked; Collins, K. advanced to second; Honeycutt, M advanced to third. 0 2
Dahmen, G. singled through the left side, RBI; Frechette, G advanced to second; Collins, K. advanced to
third; Honeycutt, M scored. 0 3
Harms, H. struck out swinging. 0 3
Jansen, R. reached on an error by 3b; Dahmen, G. advanced to second; Frechette, G advanced to third;
Collins, K. scored, unearned. 0 4
Holmes, B. doubled to third base, 2 RBI; Jansen, R. advanced to third; Dahmen, G. scored, unearned;
Frechette, G scored, unearned. 0 6
Weiss, B. doubled to left field, 2 RBI; Holmes, B. scored, unearned; Jansen, R. scored, unearned. 0 8
Roe, S. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 8

UMary - Top of 2nd MAR SCS
Sparrow, D singled up the middle. 0 8
Hastings, G reached on a fielder's choice; Sparrow, D out at second 2b to ss. 0 8
Shamanski, M walked; Hastings, G advanced to second. 0 8
Mallari, J. grounded into double play 3b to 1b; Shamanski, M advanced to second; Hastings, G out on the
play. 0 8

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 2nd MAR SCS
Honeycutt, M grounded out to 3b. 0 8
Collins, K. flied out to rf. 0 8
Frechette, G grounded out to 3b. 0 8

UMary - Top of 3rd MAR SCS
McLaughlin,K walked. 0 8
Bergmann, J. reached on a fielder's choice; McLaughlin,K out at second 3b to 2b. 0 8
Cota, J flied out to rf. 0 8
Waldron, B walked; Bergmann, J. advanced to second. 0 8
Retuta, A. walked; Waldron, B advanced to second; Bergmann, J. advanced to third. 0 8
Sparrow, D flied out to rf. 0 8

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 3rd MAR SCS
Dahmen, G. grounded out to ss. 0 8
Gomez, O to rf for Mallari, J.. 0 8
Harms, H. grounded out to 3b. 0 8
Jansen, R. singled up the middle. 0 8
Holmes, B. grounded out to 3b. 0 8



UMary - Top of 4th MAR SCS
Hastings, G grounded out to p. 0 8
Shamanski, M grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 8
Gomez, O fouled out to 3b. 0 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 4th MAR SCS
Weiss, B. singled to left field. 0 8
Roe, S. reached on a fielder's choice; Weiss, B. out at second 3b to 2b. 0 8
Honeycutt, M popped up to 2b. 0 8
Collins, K. grounded out to p. 0 8

UMary - Top of 5th MAR SCS
McLaughlin,K grounded out to 3b. 0 8
Bergmann, J. grounded out to 3b. 0 8
Cota, J grounded out to 3b. 0 8

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 5th MAR SCS


